OFFICE OF THE
PR.CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
ANDHRA PRADESH AND TELANGANA,
10™ FLOOR, ‘D’ BLOCK, INCOME TAX TOWERS,
Ko opune AC GUARDS, HYDERABAD — 500 004.
T 040-23425474, Fax: 23241427, Fax: 040 - 23240403

F.No.Pr.CCIT/Estt/19(14)/TA/2019-20 Dated: 10.04.2019.

MEMORANDUM

Sub: Establishment - LT Department, Hyderabad — Common Nomination for Special

Course on ITB Applications and Course for newly promoted Tax Assistants -
From 15.04.2019 to 16.04.2019 (2 Working Days) and 22.04.2019 to 03.05.2019
(10 Working Days) - Nomination of candidates — Regarding.

The officials as per the Annexure are hereby nominated for the above mentioned course
to be held at MSTU, Aayakar Bhavan, Hyderabad for From 15.04.2019 to 16.04.2019 (2
Working Days) and 22.04.2019 TO 03.05.2019 (10 Working Days).

VENUE : MSTU,
1% Floor, Annexe Building,
Aayakar Bhavan,
Hyderabad.

TIME : Sharp by 9.15 AM

The concerned Heads of Office are directed to relieve the officials so as to enable them to
attend the training.

The Principal Chief Commissioner desires that the officials sponsored for training should
not apply for leave during this period. It is needless to emphasize that the trainees should avoid
going on leave during the training period. If any of the officials has already applied for leave,
he/she should suitably revise the period of leave so that he/she can attend the training. Attending
the training is obligatory and absence there from will be treated as dereliction of duty.

It is noticed that officials nominated for training courses are seeking exemption Jfrom
attending the training citing various reasons. In this regard, it may be noted that the officials
who have already attended training should invariably attend. T he officials filing
representations for cancellation of nominations (forwarded through head of office with proper
proofs attached) should attend the training invariably unless there is a communication from
this office regarding cancellation of their nomination for the training.

The out station officials nominated for course are requested to book their return tickets
after 8PM of the conclusion day as leaving early during the conclusion day is resulting in the
loss of crucial sessions planned for the on concluding day.

The officials who are attending training are hereby directed to switch off their Mobile
phones before entering the premises of MSTU.

(SQMHM) |

Dy. Commissioner of Income Tax
(Hgrs.) (Admn.)
O/o. Pr.CCIT, AP & Telangana.

1. The officials concerned through their Heads of office.
2. The Heads of office concerned/The ITO( MSTU), Hyderabad.
3. The ITO (Hgrs) (PR), O/o Pr.CCIT, A.P & Telangana.




Course on ITB Applications and Course for newly promoted Tax Assistants - From 15.04.2019 to
16.04.2019 (2 Working Days) and 22.04.2019 TO 03.05.2019 (10 Working Days)
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Name of the Official

'BANDI YUGANDHAR
|POCINA VENU GOPAL
’féﬁAR&ﬁ{MANbAKxﬁﬁmw.mj
:.AJAY KUMAR

~ SAVATA RAMESH
'SREENIVASULU CJ
 SRUJANA
"PYDIPATI RAMESH
'MEDURI ANIL KUMAR
'NAGARJUNA REDDY YARAVA |

* RAVINDRA KUMAR SAHU

SARITHA POLLISETTY

ASHOK DEVRAI

'MANJULA METTA

' SHARVAN KUMAR

NENAVAT SURESH

'SELLAMUTHU N.
“ R:WNAYKUMARGoUb'
KORADEEPA

'KONDA BRAMHESWAR
REDDY

HABEEB AHMED

BOUGHDADI _ : v
'RAMAVATH HEERLAL NAIK

" KRAVIKIRAN
'KAMSANI VENKATA SATISH

' BOBBARA PAVAN VENKAT

KUMAR

"~ SRIDHAR RANA BHAT
'CHHETRY

Rank Office
TA | ADCIT, ANANTAPUR
" TA | ADCIT, ANANTAPUR
‘TA”“frOFmCE;CanOOR'”‘
TA IT OFFICE, GUDIVADA
TA IT OFFICE, GUDUR
TA  ADCIT(CENTRAL), GUNTUR
”TA‘QADcnyRNGQ,GUNTUR
TA';ADcanNGQ;GUNTUR
TA  DDIT(INV), GUNTUR
TA”fPRCﬁxGUNTUR
TA ‘;AD‘CIT(EXEM?F‘IONS)‘,
'HYDERABAD
TA | ADCIT(TDS), TDS RANGE-1,
'HYDERABAD ‘
TA  ADCIT(TP), HYDERABAD
TA | ADCIT(TP), HYDERABAD
TAméADcnyRNG43HYDERABAD
TA';ADCHZRNGb,HYDERABAD
TA CIT(A)-8, HYDERABAD
TA‘ZCYNJUDKHAU,HYD
’ TAW%PRKXHT;HYDERABAD
TA  PR.CCIT, HYDERABAD
TA  PRCCIT, HYDERABAD
TA | PRCCIT, HYDERABAD
TA  PRCCIT, HYDERABAD
TA | PRCCIT, HYDERABAD
TA | PRCCIT, HYDERABAD
TA |

~ PRCIT, HYDERABAD-2
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Station
ANANTAPUR

ANANTAPUR
CHITTOOR
GUDIVADA
GUDUR

'GUNTUR

"~ GUNTUR

GUNTUR
GUNTUR

GUNTUR

 HYDERABAD

iHYDERABAD
HYDERABAD
'HYDERABAD
'HYDERABAD
'HYDERABAD
HYDERABAD
'HYDERABAD
'HYDERABAD
HYDERABAD
:HYDERABAD

'HYDERABAD

~ HYDERABAD

'HYDERABAD

HYDERABAD

HYDERABAD

18985972171

Mobile No.

18985972133
9966645161
18985971883

18985971507

8885408020

7396465009

18985970133

18985971383

8985970624

18985972390
9052424836
8985972022
8985971937

8985972216
18985971792
8985972087

9879441445/

8985972312

8466055833
8985970463
29000875766
j8985972145
8985972054

8985972204

9703444994

9533328955/
8985972264




Course on ITB Applications and Course for newly promoted Tax Assistants - From 15.04.2019 to
16.04.2019 (2 Working Days) and 22.04.2019 TO 03.05.2019 (10 Working Days)

Sr.No lqump. Name of the Official Rank Office Station Mobile No.
27 MITHUN KUMAR SINGH TA  PRCIT, HYDERABAD-2 'HYDERABAD 8985970661
i H H
28 173061 P.RAGHAVENDRA REDDY TA  PRCIT, HYDERABAD-2 'HYDERABAD 8985971801
29 'S.PSACHIN TA | PRCIT, HYDERABAD-3 HYDERABAD 9551762140
30 173957 ANISH KUMAR TA  PRCIT, HYDERABAD-3 'HYDERABAD 8985972137
"'31 173001 MOHD. SALEEM TA  PRCIT, HYDERABAD-5 'HYDERABAD 8985971741
32 174196 NAGARAJURAOH TA | ADCIT, KADAPA KADAPA 8985970273
33 172281 KOLA RAMAKRISHNA TA  ADCIT, KHAMMAM KHAMMAM 8985970630
34 'BONDILI SIVA CHARAN TA CIT(A), KURNOOL 'KURNOOL 18985972222
35 'KATAMREDDY K TA  ADCIT, NELLORE NELLORE 18985972097
, KUMARREDDY L « — A .
36 'SURENDRA BABU TA  ADCIT, ONGOLE ONGOLE 10584139667
... KALAVAKURI » N ” . N R \
37 170969 THOTTI RAMA MOHAN TA IT OFFICE, PRODDATUR PRODDATUR 8985970550
1 'REDDY , | |
38 172303 K. VENKATA SWAMY TA  ADCIT, RNG-2, TIRUPATI 'TIRUPATI 18985972020
39 172333 GORLA PRASANNA LAKSHMI = TA iiT’d(EXEM), TIRUPATI 'TIRUPATI 8985971935
40 172122 BANDI SUBBANARASAIAH = TA  PRCIT, TIRUPATI TIRUPATI 18985971838
41 172332 RAVIMEKALATHURU ~ TA  PRCIT, TIRUPATI TIRUPATI 8985971875
42 172524 AMIT KUMAR(06.07.1986) TA | ADCIT, RNG-1, VIJAYAWADA VIJAYAWADA 8500222771
43 172835 RAJESH KUMARJHA  TA |ADCIT, RNG-1, VIJAYAWADA VIJAYAWADA 8985971437
44 172336 BHUPENDRA KUMAR " TA  ADCIT, RNG-2, VIJAYAWADA VIJAYAWADA 8985972016
“45  SOMASUNDAR BONDAPALLI = TA  CCIT, VIJAYAWADA VIJAYAWADA 9490656681 _
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